Miniature Door Switch   D3D 49
Miniature Door Switch
D3D
Unique Mechanism Allows Switching of
Micro Loads
• Choose from plunger or lever actuators.
• The internal structure of plunger models provides
temporary sealing at the free position.
• Low operating force of 204 g max.
• Disconnectable crimp connector for easier wiring.
• High contact reliability ensured with gold crossbar contacts.
• Low noise operation.
• RoHS Compliant.
Ordering Information
Model Number Legend
Specifications
■ Characteristics
Note: 1. Data shown are of initial value.
2. The contacts do not open or close for more than 1 ms.
Actuator Contact form
SPDT SPST-NC SPST-NO
Plunger D3D-111 D3D-121 D3D-131
Lever D3D-211 D3D-221 D3D-231
Operating speed 7.5 to 500 mm/s
Operating frequency Mechanical: 120 operations/minute, max.
Electrical: 20 operations/minute, max.
Insulation resistance 100 MΩ min. (at 500 VDC)